Senator Ronald D. Kouchi Majority Caucus Leader State Capitol, Room 206 Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 Phone: (808) 586-6030



Media Contact: Caroline Julian/586-6261

PHOTO RELEASE

March 13, 2012

KAUA'I DELEGATION HONORS MISS KAUA'I 2012 LEI U'I KAHOLOKUA

OAHU – Miss Kaua'i 2012 Lei U'i Kaholokua was presented with a Certificate of Recognition by the Kaua'i delegation today at the State Capitol, congratulating her on being crowned Miss Kaua'i 2012. The Kaua'i delegation that honored Miss Kaua'I 2012 consisted of Senator Ronald D. Kouchi, Representative James Tokioka, Representative Dee Morikawa and Representative Derek S.K. Kawakami.

(Photo caption: Senator Ronald D. Kouchi, Miss Kaua'i 2012 Lei U'i Kaholokua, Representative Dee Morikawa, Representative Derek S.K. Kawakami and Representative James Tokioka)

(Photo courtesy: The Office of Senator Ronald D. Kouchi)